1
4133 Evan Brooks Road  •  Baton Rouge LA 70814 U.S.A
Phone (225) 303-0007  •  Fax (225) 303-0020
www.explosionproof.net  •  Email: sales@explosionproof.net
COPYRIGHT  © 2013 Safe Air Technology LLC. All Rights Reserved
N.E.C. Rated and Approved
Safe Air Technology
Offering The Keys to Success: Quality, Pricing and On Time Delivery

VAC1-H-D-6.0-15KW(EH/S)-4-CND-ICD2-1C-LOC 72,000 47,099 460 -3 27 35 1,800 - .2 ESP 550
12
VAC1-Series Model Number Nomenclature
VAC1  - H  - D  -  2.0  -  N  -  3  -  CND  -  1CD2  -  1C - ***
PLEASE CONTACT OUR SALES
DEPARTMENT IF YOUR OPTION
IS NOT LISTED
Control Box Type
1C = General Purpose Operational Controls
2C = Explosion Proof Operational Controls
Model Number
VAC1 = Vertical A/C
Air Flow Direction
H = Horizontal Discharge Air Flow
V = Vertical Discharge Air Flow
Refrigerant Type
A = R22 C = 134A
B = 407     D = 410A
Cooling Capacity in Tons (12,000 BTU/HR per Ton)
3.0 = 36,000 BTU/HR = 3 Tons of Cooling
Unit Supply Voltage
2 = 208-230 / 1 / 60 Hz
2(50) = 220-240 / 1 / 50 Hz
3 = 208-230 / 3 / 60 Hz
3(50) - 220-240/3/50
4 = 460-480 / 3 / 60 Hz
4(50) = 415-440 / 3 / 50 Hz
Heating Capacity in KW / BTU
10KW (EH/S) = 10 KW Electrical Heat / Standard
10KW (EH/XP) = 10 KW  Electric Heat /  Explosion Proof
N = No Heat Installed
System’s Component Classification
AU = Entire Unit Complies with Explosion Proof Codes
CND = Condenser Section Complies with Explosion Proof Codes
Explosion Proof N.E.C. Classification
Please Contact our Sales Engineers for Classification Codes
Available Options
ADC = Adsil Coated Coils and Copper for Corrosion Protection
B = Meets Group “B” Classification for NEC Codes
CC = Copper/Copper Coils Installed
CRT = Export Crate Included
DSI = System Disconnect Installed
EPX = 646 Micro Epoxy Coated Metal for Corrosion Protection
FAD = Fresh Air Intake with Motorized Damper
HCC = Hereisite Coated Coils and Copper for Corrosion Protection
HG = Hot Gas By-Pass Valve Installed
H/L= High and Low Pressure Safety Switches Installed
ICP = Control Panel Installed Internally
ISV = Refrigeration Isolation Valves
LAC = Low Ambient Controls Installed
LOC= Lock Out Switch Installed (Standard Feature)
MOD = Custom Modification (See Sales)
RMC= Remote Control Panel
SH4 = 304 Stainless Steel Housing
SH6 = 316 Stainless Steel Housing
WC= Water Cooled Condenser Coil
XPR = Explosion Proof Receptacle Installed
**STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS (VAC1)**
1) Air Flow Direction:  (H) = Hor izontal Discharge Air  Flow
2) Refrigerant Type:  (D) = 410A